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about the licences granted so far under the Industries (Development

•and Regulation) Act 1951 for the
’.manufacture of Acetic Add:

(a) the names and addresses of the parties licensed;

(b) the location ot each unit liceos*
*ed;

(c) the capacity licensed in each
•case; and

(d) the names ot the units which Jiave since gone into production and the quantity produced by them so far?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Lai Bahadur Shastri):
(a) to (d). A statement is laid on the

TTahJp £tf JLak itahha- JSff Appen-
<iix VI, annexure Mo. 119.]

Family Budget Surrey

M<U1 /Shri S. C. Samanta:
\ Shri Subedh Hansda:

Will the Minister of Labour aad 'Employment be pleased to state:

(a) whether any foreign trainees are associated with the National Sample Survey in connection with the All India Working Class Family Budget
Survey; and

(b) whether any State or Institution have sent their trainees also to be associated with the survey?

The Deputy Minister of Labour
<Shri Abid Alt): (a) No.

(b) The State Governments of West Bengal, U.P. and Rajasthan had desired to be associated with the Survey by deputing their staff for field work being organised by the National Sample Survey. The Govemments of Rajasthan and Bombay l»ave deputed some staff. Workers Atom UJP. are likely to join shortly.

Outer Spaee
fffl /S h ri Bam Krishan Gupta:

* i Shri D. C. Sharma.
Will -the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Star-

*e3 Question lie. 2* on the 17th November, 1955 and state;

<«) patuxe^ol decision taken by W.N. Assembly in its last emtoqi cm Hie question of sovereignty in outer tyace; and

0 0 the reaction of the Government
°f India thereto?

The Prime Mintobr and MUdster of External Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal Nehru): (a) The 13th Session of the General Assembly established an ad hoc Committee to study the problem fVirther. A copy of the Assembly’s
^solution is placed on the Table of
*̂ e douse. (See Appendix VI, atuiexure No. 120.]

<b} The Committee Aas not yet
™et. India abstained on the resolution.

Bliss Anita Base’s Visit to 3209. Shri Bam Krishan Gupta: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Questi<m No. 2184 on the 19th December,
1958 and state:

(a) places in India for which Ml««
Ahita Bose has expressed a wish to v^it;

(b) when is she coming on a visit to this country;

(c) whether any programme of her vifcit has been chalked out; and

(d) if so, the details of the programme chalked out?

!rhe Prime Minister and of External Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal No.hru): (a) to (d). There is no Present proposal for Miss Anita Bose to come to India.

Construction off Cafeteria and Fountains in Delhi

tew. Shri Bam Kristas Grata;
Will the Minister of Work*, Hertng u ® Supply be pleased to refer to the r*bly given to Starred Question.
No. 1248 on th« 19th December, 1958

state the progress since made to tftfe construction of fatmtatw —»i

